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RATE SHEET

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2026

FOR USE BY AGENTS & SHIPPING PARTNERS

All rates are subject to adjustment per shipment and may be prorated. Jet Pets acts as a collection agent
for certain fees assessed by the USDA and Tofflemire Freight Service. Final charges shall be determined
based on USDA requirements, number of horses, stall utilization, and services provided. Any estimates are
non-binding and provided for reference only. See Terms and Conditions for additional details.

EQUINE IMPORT QUARANTINE & RELATED

[0 3-Day Horse Quarantine Fees

e Quarantine Fee: $2,900.00 per head

e Minimum Quarantine Barn Fee: $6,000.00

e Additional Quarantine Day: $300.00 per head

[1 7-Day Horse Quarantine Fees

e Quarantine Fee: $5,000.00 per head

¢ Minimum Quarantine Barn Fee: $10,000.00

¢ Additional Quarantine Day: $300.00 per head

[1 USDA Refused/Positive Horse Charges

e Hospital Stall Setup Fee: $500.00 (Includes First Additional Day)

e USDA Refused/Positive Horse Additional Day: $350.00 per day
o Maximum 14 Days Held

[1 Other Quarantine Charges
e FMD Mitigations (if applicable): $100.00 per head
¢ Stall Cleaning & Disinfection: $525.00 per stall, prorated
o Includes disposal of regulated waste
¢ Autoclaving of Waste (if required): Market Price (Quoted as needed)

[1 Import Groom Fees

e Standard Shipment:
o Groom Fee: $100.00 per head (Includes plane to quarantine & offloading)
o Minimum Groom Fee: $450.00 (prorated)
e Holiday Shipment:
o $200.00 per head (Includes plane to quarantine & offloading)
o Minimum Groom Fee per Holiday Shipment: $800.00

[1 Import Overtime Fees - 2 hr minimum for all overtime

e 6 AMto 8 AM &5 PM to 8 PM: $150.00 per hour, prorated
¢ 8PMto 6 AM (including weekends & holidays): $250.00 per hour, prorated

[1 Aircraft Cleaning & Disinfection

e First 4 Positions: $500.00
e Each Additional Position: $25.00
e Entire Aircraft (based on size): $1,075.00 - $1,250.00

[1 Additional Import Fees

¢ Veterinarian Bleeding & Bute Upon Arrival: $200.00 per head

e Oversight of Intake & Release: $250.00 per head

e Canadian Health Certificate Completion: Quoted upon request
e USDA Import Charges: Billed and Prorated Per Shipment

¢ Tofflemire Trucking: Billed and Prorated Per Shipment
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EQUINE IMPORT QUARANTINE & RELATED CONTINUED

0 Additional Services

e Hand Walking Horses: $50.00 per walk per head
o Subject to staffing availability & animal temperament
¢ Veterinary Assistance: $25.00 per head, per 15-minute increment

[1 Equipment Cleaning & Disinfection

Pursuant to USDA requirements, all equipment entering quarantine must be free of debris and
subject to cleaning and disinfection in accordance with USDA guidelines and under USDA oversight.

Charges per item:
e Blanket: $50.00
e Blanket Hood: $20.00
e Bag: $20.00
* Velcro boots: $20.00
e Bell boots: $20.00
* Bridles: $20.00
e Standing wraps: $20.00
e Cribbing Collar: $10.00
e Halter: $10.00
e Leadrope: $10.00
e Halter & lead: $20.00
e Belly cinch: $10.00
e Tail wrap: $10.00

[1 Equipment Cargo Pick-Up

First 2-Hours: $350.00
Each Additional Hour: $75.00

CANCELLATION & LATE BOOKING POLICY

To ensure proper staffing, USDA coordination, and facility readiness, the following cancellation
and late booking fees apply to all agent bookings

O Cancellation Fee

¢ Cancellations within 3 business days of scheduled arrival: $500.00 per head
¢ Cancellations within 2 calendar days of scheduled arrival: $2,900.00 per head

[1 Veterinary-related Cancellations

e Aveterinarian letter is required for consideration of fee reduction; however, a minimum
$500.00 fee will still apply in all cases.

[1 Late Booking Fee
e Late bookings made within 3 business days of scheduled arrival: $500.00 per head
[1 Additional Notes

e Fees apply regardless of reason unless expressly waived in writing by Jet Pets.
¢ All cancellations must be submitted in writing.
e Repeated late bookings and cancellations may impact future booking privileges.
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[0 ExportBarn Fees

info@jetpets.com ¢ Rest & Inspection: $350.00 per head

e Export Barn Minimum: $700.00

9111 Falmouth Avenue  Additional Calendar Day: $125.00 per day
Playa del Rey, CA 90293

[1 Export Overtime Fees
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e Per Hour: $150.00 (2-hour minimum)

[1 Export Groom Fees

DIRECTORS e $250.00 per groom (2-hours)
e $75.00 per groom each additional hour
DAVID HASENAUER - Supply Charges Per ltem
President & Coordinator
(310) 823-8901 ext. 101 * Bale of Shavings: $15.00

e Timothy Bale: $60.00
e Bran Mash: $5.00
e Hay Net: $10.00

david@jetpets.com

JONATHAN HASENAUER
Operations & Billing Manager [1 Jet Pets Charges for Stalls
(310) 823-8901 ext. 103

) ) ¢ Clean & Disinfect Only: $200.00 per stall
jonathan@jetpets.com

e Assembly/Breakdown: $150.00 per stall
e Transport of Empty Stall: $150.00 each way

[1 Loading Export Out at Jet Pets

e Ramp Use/Cleaning & Disinfection Fee: $350.00

CHARTER SERVICES

Aircraft Cleaning & Disinfection
¢ Quoted upon request - info@jetpets.com
Stall Movement/Cleaning & Disinfection

e Quoted upon request - info@jetpets.com



